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May 12, 2006

Prof. dr. Usman Chatib Warsa
Rector of the University of Indonesia
Gedung Pusat Administrasi

Kampus UI

Depok 16424

Dear Professor Usman,

With regard to the establishment of the Korean Language Department at the Faculty of
Humanities, University of Indonesia, Mr. Kim Seung—eui, Vice President of the Korea Foundation
reconfirmed the commitment in his visit to your University on May 10, 2006 that the Foundation
will finance the provision of one lecturer to the Korean Language Department.

I am also pleased to inform you that H.E. President Susilo Bambang Yudhoyono will visit
Korea next month. This Embassy has put a high value on the establishment of the Korean Language
Department in the most prestigious University in Indonesia. The Department of Foreign Affairs
(DEPLU) of the Republic of Indonesia shares the view so that both this Embassy and DEPLU
have agreed to recommend this issue to be reflected in the outcome document of the Summit
Meeting between the two Presidents of Korea and Indonesia.

In this regard, it would be highly appreciated if you could expedite the procedure to
establish the Korean Language Department at the Faculty of Humanities, University of Indonesia.

With my best regards,

Sincerely yours,

Lee Sun—jin

Efe,
Prof. Dr. Ida Sundari Husen

Dean of the Faculty of Humanities
University of Indonesia
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“Selamat Hari Raya Idul Adha”

“Selamat hari raya idul adha merayakan hari kurban "

“Semoga semangat berkurban kita terus tumbuh dan semoga kita saling mengingatkan
untuk itu "
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MATAHARI KOREAN TOUR
MARIN TOUR
PDTOUR
PENJOR TOUR
P.B.B TOUR
U2 Bali Holiday TOUR
T.N.B TOUR
UNION TOUR
SUDINA TOUR
SPIRIT TOUR
KOREA TRAVER
V.I.P. 043 A}
WORLD RESORT CENTER
WEDDING TOUR
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768 377

462 222

281 929

284 365
286 905
764 864
744 1815
868 8287
860 4977
745 4229
847 1966
745 1961
848 0030
744 7200
725 800
285 122
261 105
703 479
224 010
763 845
727 800
288 999
710 731
808 9000
745 4419
744 2121
780 2340
756 899
762 090
778 218
745 3650

(0361) 710 374

770 256
889 0870
918 1888
727 405
805 1212

(0362) 342 9220

727 250
759 368
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BEVERLY HILLS VILLA
BALI DIARY HOTEL
DREAM LAND VILLA
OCEAN BLUE BALI VILLA
MAN&WOMAN VILLA
LAVENDER HOTEL
VILLA DOWNTOWN
VILLA NAMASTE

AISIS VILLA

7|EfMH| AN
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INKO CLUB
HALLO BALI
SIMPANG SIUR
AVENUE
AISIS (NUSADUA)
AISIS (SANUR)
COLAGEN BUTY SHOP
CLUBBER
BALI FINE

POLO SHOP(AIRPORT)
BALI TEGEHE AGUNG
CLEAN & GREEN
SUN JEWELLERY
SINAR MUTIARA BALI
BALI DEWATA
CHIPPENDALE FURNITURE
SAMMA

BALI PROPERTY CONSULTING
SHINY HAIRSHOP

FrR[A(SHTEY)

848 1800
499 282
708 199
776 700

847 6521
752 961
736 464
755 755

862 8777

720 999
722 431
723 593
761 313
762 327
770 256
287 257
885 1770
766 340
852 8881
759 368
298 643
289 070
761 537
462 061
285 501
812 570
815 310
264 086
766 304

0811 998 1637

201 3184

0813 2233 0119

s M W3] 201 5022
st=olu 3| 201 4052
AlC}H

-1 O
mlEAE 201 5007~8
YWl AES 200 7363
| okt A 203 1626
St=at 204 3069
MH[ AN
T EARH 201 5007~8
HSHET} 0858-1111-4000
S Sl f A 0858-1111-4000
HSZHEE 0821-2222-6000
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5E POLICE (Polisi) 112
HI Y EH AN 110
2 FIRE BRIGADE 113
(ZpxgA1D) (Dinas kebakaran)
Sa it AMBULANCE 118
(Ambulan) 119
o121 3 X} PRIVATE (021)7506001
SL-IES AMBULANCE =International SOS
SERVICES (24X]2121)
MY ohy RIS Y Ajo} e QipH
AU 108 SR TAL . e
Directory Service(City)
R L
A e 105,100
Directory Service(Suburbs) X QI L A] o} ¥HQl %]
SR | - 001,008 O1Q1%] 24Xt HMHA
3o BF3AL ety
FIIZ L OITFHUAY.. ... 021)5505307/8/9 qergF(AMU). e 021)521 2180
Airport Information 550 5179 =9t)
IR} Call Center)........ 021)2351 9999
A ERHEZEY)......... 021)7917 1234
(2443 H3) OMAIOIYFF(MY)............ 021)5721381~3
AEE S B s 801
Toll Road e
DFAD o 118, 021)527 5090 ZCXIEEL M =............ 021)384 4188
Traffic Accidents
n2F 3% 29

o XpA] ZHQHY]
Station Gambir

Station Kota.....

0804 1807 807
(G I 021)5591 3229

021)2967 2555
021)2967 2580
.............. 021)521 2515
..0812 1960 308

.................. 021)550 2389
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